

No. 6014

IN THE

United States Circuit Court of Appeals

For the Ninth Circuit

H. P. BROWN,

Appellant,

VS.

W. J. FITZGERALD, Sheriff of the City and
County of San Francisco, State of Cali-
fornia, and W. A. HAMM, Sheriff of the
County of Grays Harbor, State of
Washington,

Appellees.

BRIEF FOR APPELLEES.

MILTON T. FARMER,

PHILIP H. ANGELL,

ATHEARN, CHANDLER & FARMER

AND FRANK R. DEVLIN,

Balboa Building, San Francisco.

Attorneys for Appellees.

FILED

DEC 27 1931

PAUL S. CORMIER,

CLERK

Subject Index

	Page
Statement of the case.....	1
Argument	3
I. The indictment upon which the Governor's warrant of arrest was issued is in the language of the statute of Washington and is therefore sufficient to substantially charge petitioner with the commission of a felony in the State of Washington. Under these circumstances, the charge of crime is sufficient for rendition purposes	3
II. Appellant's petition is fatally defective.....	15
III. Appellant's contentions when considered on their merits are unsound.....	16

Table of Authorities Cited

	Pages
Andrews v. Swartz, 156 U. S. 272, 275, 39 L. ed. 422, 423.....	13, 14
Baker v. Grice, 169 U. S. 284, 42 L. ed. 748.....	15
Ex parte Brown, 140 Fed. 461.....	13
Carfer v. Caldwell, 200 U. S. 293, 296, 50 L. Ed. 488, 489	12
Collins v. Traeger, 27 Fed. (2d) 842.....	6, 7, 12, 13
Drew v. Thaw, 235 U. S. 432, 440, 59 L. ed. 302, 308....	10
Ex parte Fonda, 117 U. S. 516, 29 L. ed. 994.....	15
Re Frederich, 149 U. S. 70, 75, 37 L. ed. 653, 656.....	15
Hyatt v. New York, 188 U. S. 691, 709, 47 L. ed. 657, 660, 23 Sup. Ct. Rep. 456.....	10
Ex parte Januszewski, 196 Fed. 123.....	13
Johnson v. Hoy, 227 U. S. 245, 247, 57 L. ed. 497, 499....	14
Kubo v. United States, 31 Fed. (2d) 88.....	5

	Pages
Minnesota v. Brundage, 180 U. S. 499, 501, 45 L. ed. 639, 640	15
Munsey v. Clough, 196 U. S. 364, 372, 49 L. ed. 515, 516, 25 Sup. Ct. Rep. 282.....	10
Pearce v. Texas, 155 U. S. 311, 313-314, 39 L. ed. 164, 167.9, 13, 14	
Pierec v. Creecy, 210 U. S. 387, 28 S. Ct. 714, 52 L. ed. 1113	7
Riggins v. United States, 199 U. S. 547, 549, 50 L. ed. 303, 304	13
Roberts v. Reilly, 116 U. S. 80, 95, 29 L. ed. 544, 549, 6 Sup. Ct. Rep. 291.....	10
Ex parte Royall, 117 U. S. 241, 251, 29 L. ed. 868, 871..	15
Salinger v. United States, 295 Fed. 498, 499.....	15
Schilling v. Territory, 2 Wash. T. 283, 5 Pac. 926.....	5
State v. Clough, 71 N. H. 594, 53 Atl. 1086, affirmed, 196 U. S. 364, 49 L. ed. 515.....	14
State v. Gunns, 240 Pac. 674, 675.....	6
State v. Phelps, 122 Wash. 181, 60 Pac. 134.....	6
State v. Randall, 182 Pac. 575, 576.....	6
State v. Reis, 9 Wash. 329, 37 Pac. 452.....	5
State v. Ryan, 34 Wash. 597, 76 Pac. 90, 92.....	6
State v. Smith, 40 Wash. 615, 82 Pac. 918.....	6
State v. Turner, 10 Wash. 94, 38 Pac. 864, 865.....	6
State v. Vanderveer, 196 Pac. 650, 1.....	6
State v. Wilson, 9 Wash. 16, 36 Pac. 967.....	6
Tinsley v. Anderson, 171 U. S. 101, 104, 43 L. ed. 91, 96..	15
United States v. Carll, 105 U. S. 611, 26 L. ed. 1135.....	5
United States Constitution, Article IV, Section 2, Clause 2	2
Washington Bank Act, Section 56 of Chapter 80, Laws of 1917 of the State of Washington.....	1
2 Washington Digest (Rem. 1919), p. 228.....	5
Whitten v. Tomlinson, 160 U. S. 231, 242, 40 L. ed. 406, 412	15

No. 6014
